
Progressive Education Societys

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Exam Performance Report [Batch: 2025-26]

Class: S.Y.B.A. 2023 Division Type: [All Types]

Exam: Semester-Oct/Nov Held In: Dec-2025

Instructions:
1. Separate passing in individual Examination Heads i.e. CIA and ESE is compulsory.

            CIA: 16/4O marks, 20/50 marks.

            ESE: 24/60 marks, 20/50 marks.

2. The credits are not displayed for those subject/s in which student is fail in either CIA or ESE or

CIA-ESE both heads of that subject. 

3. For ESE related queries contact the Examination Section.

4. The results published online are for immediate information only. They cannot be treated as

final statement of marks.
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Subject Summary

Sem. Sub. Code Vertical Type Subject Passed Failed Total

III 23ArEcoU3101 Major Mandatory A Micro Economics - I 7 4 11

III 23ArEcoU3102 Major Mandatory A Macro Economics - I 9 2 11

III 23CpCopU1901 Major Mandatory A Generic IKS 11 0 11

III 23ArEcoU3501 VSC A Lab Course on Macro Economics 10 1 11

III 23ArEcoU3002 OJT/FP A Field Project - I 10 1 11

III 23ArGeoU3301 Minor A Economic Geography 1 0 1

III 23ArGerU3301 Minor A German A1.2 (Deutsch A1.2) 1 0 1

III 23ArPolU3301 Minor A Introduction to Political Theory 9 0 9

III 23BaBbcU3401 OE A Office Administration - III (Basics of MS-Excel) 3 0 3

III 23CoComU340 OE A Advanced Study of Trade & Commerce - I 2 1 3

III 23CsCopU3401 OE A Cyber Security 2 0 2

III 23ScEleU3401 OE A Consumer Electronics 1 0 1

III 23ScGeoU3401 OE A Geography of Tourism - I 1 0 1

III 23ScStaU3401 OE A Applied Statistics - I 1 0 1

III 23CpCopU3703 AEC A English Communication Skills - II 10 1 11

III 23CpCopU3001 Project A Fitness 11 0 11

IV 23ArEcoU4101 Major Mandatory A Micro Economics - II 5 6 11

IV 23ArEcoU4102 Major Mandatory A Macro Economics - II 10 1 11

IV 23ArCopU4003 OJT/FP A Community Engagement Project 9 2 11

IV 23ArGeoU4301 Minor A Introduction to Population & Settlement Geography 1 0 1

IV 23ArGerU4301 Minor A German A2.1 (Deutsch A2.1) 1 0 1

IV 23ArPolU4301 Minor A Major Political Ideologies 8 1 9

IV 23BaBbcU4401 OE A Office Administration - IV (Advanced MS-Excel) 2 1 3

IV 23CoComU440 OE A Advanced Study of Trade & Commerce - II 2 1 3

IV 23CsCopU4401 OE A Web Designing 2 0 2

IV 23ScEleU4401 OE A Security & Surveillance Systems 1 0 1

IV 23ScGeoU4401 OE A Geography of Tourism - II 1 0 1

IV 23ScStaU4401 OE A Applied Statistics - II 1 0 1

IV 23ArEngU4601 SEC A English for Administration & Services - III 4 1 5

IV 23ArGerU4601 SEC A Commercial German - III (DaF im Unternehmen - III) 3 0 3

IV 23ArHinU4601 SEC A Sampadan Prakriya Aur Saaj Sajja 1 0 1

IV 23ArMarU4601 SEC A Vyaktimatva Vikas aani Kaushalya 2 0 2

IV 23CpCopU4701 AEC A MIL - II (Hindi) 3 0 3

IV 23CpCopU4702 AEC A MIL - II (Marathi) 7 1 8

IV 23CpCopU4001 Project A Health & Wellness 10 1 11



‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

46901 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : AJINKYA BHAIYALAL MESHRAM

Member ID : 46901 Mother Name : MAYABAI

PRN No. : 232U1-0046901Eligibility No. : 12023152056

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 17 24 41 2 8.2

III 23ArEcoU3101 29 49 78 4 7.8

III 23ArEcoU3102 09 13 22 2 4.4

III 23ArEcoU3501 17 16 33 2 6.6

III 23ArPolU3301 16 44 60 4 6.0

III 23BaBbcU3401 15 15 30 2 6.0

III 23CpCopU1901 17 19 36 2 7.2

III 23CpCopU3001 16 22 38 2 7.6

III 23CpCopU3703 15 12 27 2 5.4

IV 23ArCopU4003 13 15 28 2 5.6

IV 23ArEcoU4101 25 32 57 4 5.7

IV 23ArEcoU4102 31 24 $ 55 4 5.5

IV 23ArHinU4601 * 16 17 33 2 6.6

IV 23ArPolU4301 32 31 63 4 6.3

IV 23BaBbcU4401 14 14 28 2 5.6

IV 23CpCopU4001 12 17 29 2 5.8

IV 23CpCopU4702 20 29 49 2 9.8

Obtained Marks: 707/1100 Total Credits Earned: 44.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

48612 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : AUSARMAL RASIKA BHARAT

Member ID : 48612 Mother Name : SARIKA

PRN No. : 232U1-0048612Eligibility No. : 12023151894

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 08 17 25 2 5.0

III 23ArEcoU3101 25 Ab FF 25 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3102 11 Ab FF 11 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3501 13 13 26 2 5.2

III 23ArPolU3301 26 33 59 4 5.9

III 23CoComU3401 10 Ab FF 10 0 0.0

III 23CpCopU1901 15 17 32 2 6.4

III 23CpCopU3001 14 13 27 2 5.4

III 23CpCopU3703 16 15 31 2 6.2

IV 23ArCopU4003 10 22 32 2 6.4

IV 23ArEcoU4101 16 * 02 FF 18 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 16 * 24 40 4 4.0

IV 23ArEngU4601 14 12 26 2 5.2

IV 23ArPolU4301 24 25 49 4 4.9

IV 23CoComU4401 12 * Ab FF 12 0 0.0

IV 23CpCopU4001 10 * 24 34 2 6.8

IV 23CpCopU4702 * 13 * 13 26 2 5.2

Obtained Marks: 483/1100 Total Credits Earned: 30.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

52650 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : German

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : DIPANGKAR CHAKMA

Member ID : 52650 Mother Name : KAMALENI CHAKMA

PRN No. : 232U1-0052650Eligibility No. : ICCR

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 * 08 12 20 2 4.0

III 23ArEcoU3101 20 24 44 4 4.4

III 23ArEcoU3102 11 13 24 2 4.8

III 23ArEcoU3501 13 18 31 2 6.2

III 23ArGerU3301 16 29 45 4 4.5

III 23CpCopU1901 15 23 38 2 7.6

III 23CpCopU3001 17 17 34 2 6.8

III 23CpCopU3703 14 13 27 2 5.4

III 23ScEleU3401 19 13 32 2 6.4

IV 23ArCopU4003 10 20 30 2 6.0

IV 23ArEcoU4101 26 * 11 FF 37 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 19 24 43 4 4.3

IV 23ArGerU4301 * 16 24 40 4 4.0

IV 23ArGerU4601 * 13 * 17 30 2 6.0

IV 23CpCopU4001 09 24 33 2 6.6

IV 23CpCopU4701 18 17 35 2 7.0

IV 23ScEleU4401 18 27 45 2 9.0

Obtained Marks: 588/1100 Total Credits Earned: 40.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

53558 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : GAIKWAD NEHA VIPUL

Member ID : 53558 Mother Name : ASHA

PRN No. : 232U1-0053558Eligibility No. : 12023151988

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 * 14 23 37 2 7.4

III 23ArEcoU3101 26 24 50 4 5.0

III 23ArEcoU3102 10 13 23 2 4.6

III 23ArEcoU3501 * 09 13 22 2 4.4

III 23ArPolU3301 23 34 57 4 5.7

III 23CpCopU1901 09 14 23 2 4.6

III 23CpCopU3001 * 15 12 27 2 5.4

III 23CpCopU3703 12 * 07 FF 19 0 0.0

III 23ScGeoU3401 11 19 30 2 6.0

IV 23ArCopU4003 * 14 * Ab FF 14 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4101 16 31 47 4 4.7

IV 23ArEcoU4102 25 24 49 4 4.9

IV 23ArMarU4601 20 26 46 2 9.2

IV 23ArPolU4301 * 24 34 58 4 5.8

IV 23CpCopU4001 12 * 19 31 2 6.2

IV 23CpCopU4702 11 17 28 2 5.6

IV 23ScGeoU4401 12 16 28 2 5.6

Obtained Marks: 589/1100 Total Credits Earned: 40.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

47812 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : GOTE OM AMBADAS

Member ID : 47812 Mother Name : MATHURA

PRN No. : 232U1-0047812Eligibility No. : 12023151839

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 12 16 28 2 5.6

III 23ArEcoU3101 21 24 45 4 4.5

III 23ArEcoU3102 08 12 20 2 4.0

III 23ArEcoU3501 14 14 28 2 5.6

III 23ArPolU3301 27 37 64 4 6.4

III 23CpCopU1901 12 14 26 2 5.2

III 23CpCopU3001 12 25 37 2 7.4

III 23CpCopU3703 12 14 26 2 5.2

III 23CsCopU3401 17 15 32 2 6.4

IV 23ArCopU4003 10 23 33 2 6.6

IV 23ArEcoU4101 * 22 * 01 FF 23 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 18 25 43 4 4.3

IV 23ArEngU4601 10 13 23 2 4.6

IV 23ArPolU4301 20 32 52 4 5.2

IV 23CpCopU4001 08 18 26 2 5.2

IV 23CpCopU4702 18 24 42 2 8.4

IV 23CsCopU4401 14 12 26 2 5.2

Obtained Marks: 574/1100 Total Credits Earned: 40.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

48414 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : JADHAV MADHURA CHANDRAKANT

Member ID : 48414 Mother Name : LAXMI

PRN No. : 232U1-0048414Eligibility No. : 12023151922

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 14 18 32 2 6.4

III 23ArEcoU3101 28 28 56 4 5.6

III 23ArEcoU3102 14 12 # 26 2 5.2

III 23ArEcoU3501 15 14 29 2 5.8

III 23ArPolU3301 30 44 74 4 7.4

III 23CoComU3401 13 15 28 2 5.6

III 23CpCopU1901 14 15 29 2 5.8

III 23CpCopU3001 11 18 29 2 5.8

III 23CpCopU3703 14 16 30 2 6.0

IV 23ArCopU4003 13 21 34 2 6.8

IV 23ArEcoU4101 22 * 04 FF 26 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 17 25 42 4 4.2

IV 23ArEngU4601 11 13 24 2 4.8

IV 23ArPolU4301 27 29 56 4 5.6

IV 23CoComU4401 12 14 26 2 5.2

IV 23CpCopU4001 08 * 19 27 2 5.4

IV 23CpCopU4701 10 14 24 2 4.8

Obtained Marks: 592/1100 Total Credits Earned: 40.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

46830 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : KSHIRSAGAR AJIT SUDHIR

Member ID : 46830 Mother Name : SAVITA

PRN No. : 232U1-0046830Eligibility No. : 12023152090

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 17 26 43 2 8.6

III 23ArEcoU3101 31 * 11 FF 42 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3102 11 16 27 2 5.4

III 23ArEcoU3501 17 14 31 2 6.2

III 23ArPolU3301 29 30 59 4 5.9

III 23CpCopU1901 15 15 30 2 6.0

III 23CpCopU3001 12 13 25 2 5.0

III 23CpCopU3703 12 15 27 2 5.4

III 23CsCopU3401 19 16 35 2 7.0

IV 23ArCopU4003 17 21 38 2 7.6

IV 23ArEcoU4101 24 30 54 4 5.4

IV 23ArEcoU4102 29 37 66 4 6.6

IV 23ArMarU4601 18 26 44 2 8.8

IV 23ArPolU4301 29 34 63 4 6.3

IV 23CpCopU4001 11 12 23 2 4.6

IV 23CpCopU4702 19 29 48 2 9.6

IV 23CsCopU4401 14 12 26 2 5.2

Obtained Marks: 681/1100 Total Credits Earned: 40.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

47762 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : NAWALE AKASH RAMDAS

Member ID : 47762 Mother Name : KALPANA

PRN No. : 232U1-0047762Eligibility No. : 12023151866

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 * 08 12 20 2 4.0

III 23ArEcoU3101 22 24 46 4 4.6

III 23ArEcoU3102 13 17 30 2 6.0

III 23ArEcoU3501 12 12 24 2 4.8

III 23ArPolU3301 18 36 54 4 5.4

III 23CpCopU1901 17 20 37 2 7.4

III 23CpCopU3001 13 15 28 2 5.6

III 23CpCopU3703 10 15 25 2 5.0

III 23ScStaU3401 08 12 20 2 4.0

IV 23ArCopU4003 13 26 39 2 7.8

IV 23ArEcoU4101 16 24 40 4 4.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 16 33 49 4 4.9

IV 23ArGerU4601 * 08 * 12 20 2 4.0

IV 23ArPolU4301 33 41 74 4 7.4

IV 23CpCopU4001 12 16 28 2 5.6

IV 23CpCopU4702 19 28 47 2 9.4

IV 23ScStaU4401 * 10 17 27 2 5.4

Obtained Marks: 608/1100 Total Credits Earned: 44.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

46846 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Geography

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : NIDHI KESHAVRAO DESHMUKH

Member ID : 46846 Mother Name : HEMLATA

PRN No. : 232U1-0046846Eligibility No. : 12023151923

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 17 26 43 2 8.6

III 23ArEcoU3101 38 36 74 4 7.4

III 23ArEcoU3102 20 26 46 2 9.2

III 23ArEcoU3501 20 21 41 2 8.2

III 23ArGeoU3301 34 46 80 4 8.0

III 23CoComU3401 20 25 45 2 9.0

III 23CpCopU1901 17 24 41 2 8.2

III 23CpCopU3001 14 30 44 2 8.8

III 23CpCopU3703 18 26 44 2 8.8

IV 23ArCopU4003 16 26 42 2 8.4

IV 23ArEcoU4101 38 50 88 4 8.8

IV 23ArEcoU4102 26 52 78 4 7.8

IV 23ArGeoU4301 30 49 79 4 7.9

IV 23ArGerU4601 * 11 12 23 2 4.6

IV 23CoComU4401 19 24 43 2 8.6

IV 23CpCopU4001 12 28 40 2 8.0

IV 23CpCopU4701 18 28 46 2 9.2

Obtained Marks: 897/1100 Total Credits Earned: 44.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00

Printed On: 02/01/2026 12:37 PM Pages: 11/14 Copyright © 2015, All Rights Reserved. Design & Concept of UI/Reports are protected under copyright act.



‘A+’ Grade with 3.51 CGPA by NAAC (2017)

Shivajinagar, Pune  -  411005  [Pune]

Modern College of Arts, Science and Commerce (Autonomous)

Progressive Education Societys

48665 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : RAJE KUSHAL DEEPAK

Member ID : 48665 Mother Name : SUCHETA

PRN No. : 232U1-0048665Eligibility No. : 12023151887

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 Ab FF Ab FF 0 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3101 Ab FF Ab FF 0 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3102 09 Ab FF 9 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3501 Ab FF 12 12 0 0.0

III 23ArPolU3301 16 25 41 4 4.1

III 23BaBbcU3401 15 20 35 2 7.0

III 23CpCopU1901 17 22 39 2 7.8

III 23CpCopU3001 10 20 30 2 6.0

III 23CpCopU3703 10 18 28 2 5.6

IV 23ArCopU4003 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4101 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23ArEngU4601 08 * Ab FF 8 0 0.0

IV 23ArPolU4301 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23BaBbcU4401 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23CpCopU4001 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

IV 23CpCopU4702 * Ab FF * Ab FF 0 0 0.0

Obtained Marks: 202/1100 Total Credits Earned: 12.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00
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48415 Student's Name :

Major : Economics : Political Science

Sem. Sub. Code CIA ESE Total Credit GP

Seat No. : VANJARI HARSHWARDHAN

RAJENDRAKUMAR

Member ID : 48415 Mother Name : VAISHALI

PRN No. : 232U1-0048415Eligibility No. : 12023151873

Minor

III 23ArEcoU3002 * 08 12 20 2 4.0

III 23ArEcoU3101 24 * Ab FF 24 0 0.0

III 23ArEcoU3102 10 12 22 2 4.4

III 23ArEcoU3501 14 12 26 2 5.2

III 23ArPolU3301 26 33 59 4 5.9

III 23BaBbcU3401 14 18 32 2 6.4

III 23CpCopU1901 09 13 22 2 4.4

III 23CpCopU3001 11 24 35 2 7.0

III 23CpCopU3703 14 19 33 2 6.6

IV 23ArCopU4003 13 26 39 2 7.8

IV 23ArEcoU4101 16 * 01 FF 17 0 0.0

IV 23ArEcoU4102 * 18 24 42 4 4.2

IV 23ArEngU4601 13 12 25 2 5.0

IV 23ArPolU4301 22 25 47 4 4.7

IV 23BaBbcU4401 10 15 25 2 5.0

IV 23CpCopU4001 11 20 31 2 6.2

IV 23CpCopU4702 12 20 32 2 6.4

Obtained Marks: 531/1100 Total Credits Earned: 36.0/44.0

Total Non-CGPA Credits Earned: 0.00/0.00

Records:

Signature of COE Signature of Principal

CIA: Continuous Internal Assessment * Subject Current Year Appearance $ Ordinance 1

ESE: End Semester Exam P Previously Passed Subject # Ordinance 4

GP: Grade Points Ab Absent ^ Ordinance Divyang

CP: Credit Points FF Failed Subject & Ordinance 163

SGPA: Semester Grade Point Average + Compulsory Non-CGPA Subject @ Ordinance 163+1

CGPA: Cummulative Grade Point Average ~ Optional Non-CGPA Subject ! Ordinance 2

Caste Category Wise Grade Summary

Caste Category Grade Gender Count

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

0

2

0

2

1

0

0

1

3

0

SC

---

Total ---

B+

Total B+

Total SC

VJ/DTA ---

Printed On: 02/01/2026 12:37 PM Pages: 13/14 Copyright © 2015, All Rights Reserved. Design & Concept of UI/Reports are protected under copyright act.



Caste Category Grade Gender Count

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

Male

Female

Other

1

0

1

1

1

0

0

1

1

2

0

0

2

1

0

0

1

3

1

0

0

1

1

1

0

0

1

0

1

0

1

2

11

VJ/DTA
---

Total ---

Total VJ/DTA

NT(D)
---

Total ---

Total NT(D)

OBC

---

Total ---

B+

Total B+

Total OBC

EWS
---

Total ---

Total EWS

OPEN

---

Total ---

A+

Total A+

Total OPEN

Grand Total
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